
Tournament 1st 2nd or Runner-Up 3rd or Semi-finalists 4th or Quarter-finalists 5th or Round of 16 Places Awarded

Women's Western Amateur* 7,500 5,250 3,750 2,825 1,750 Round of 32

WPGA Women's State Open 4,000 2,800 2,000 1,600 1,400 Make Cut

WSGA Women's Amateur Championship 4,000 2,800 2,000 1,600 1,400 25th Place

Women's Western Junior* 3,000 2,100 1,350 800 600 Round of 16

WSGA Women's Four-Ball Championship 2,500 1,750 1,250 1,000 875 20th Place

Badger Mutual Insurance Women's Amateur 2,000 1,400 1,000 800 700 15th Place

WSGA Women's Match Play Championship 2,000 1,400 900 585 325 Round of 16

WSGA Patti Pelischek Solheim Cup 1,000 700 500 400 350 10th Place

WSGA Women's Scramble Championship 1,000 700 500 400 350 10th Place

WSGA/WPGA Junior Girls Championship* 1,000 700 450 300 160 Round of 16

Sherri Steinhauer 500 350 250 200 175 10th Place

WPGA Junior Championship 500 350 250 200 175 10th Place

Brown County Women's Amateur 500 350 250

25,000 17,500 12,500 10,000 9,000 Last Place (qualify)

10,000 7,000 5,000 3,750 2,250 Last Place (qualify)

6,250 4,750 3,500 2,250 1,500 Last Place (qualify)

7,500 5,250 3,750 2,825 1,750 Last Place (qualify)

5,000 3,500 2,500 1,875 1,125 Last Place (qualify)US Junior Girls Championship*

USGA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

US Women's Open Championship

US Women's Amateur Championship*

US Women's Four-Ball Championship*

US Women's Mid-Amateur Championship*

WOMEN'S AMATEUR POINTS SYSTEM                                                                                                Updated 5/11/23

Players earn points through listed WSGA and USGA competitions, as well as allied associations (WPGA, WPLA & WGA) and other listed state competitions. Points are usedto determine the Player of the Year and exemptions into state 
championships. Points are not awarded after qualifying (Exception: US Open Local qualifying). Rather, only when a player actually starts thechampionship.

* Indicates Championships that use the match play format. Players earn points based off the last round of match play they reach (ex. If a player loses in the quarter-finals, they would earn the points associated with the quarter-finals). 



WOMEN'S AMATEUR POINTS SYSTEM

STROKE PLAY EVENTS

EVENT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

WPGA Women's State Open 4000 2800 2000 1600 1400 1200 1080 1000 920 840 760 680 600 520 440 400 360 320 280 240 220 200 190 180

WSGA Women's Amateur Championship 4000 2800 2000 1600 1400 1200 1080 1000 920 840 760 680 600 520 440 400 360 320 280 240 220 200 190 180 170

WSGA Women's Four-Ball Championship 2500 1750 1250 1000 875 750 675 625 575 525 475 425 375 325 275 250 225 200 175 150

Badger Mutual Insurance Women's Amateur 2000 1400 1000 800 700 600 540 500 460 420 380 340 300 260 220

WSGA Patti Pelischek Solheim Cup 1000 700 500 400 350 300 270 250 230 210

WSGA Women's Scramble Championship 1000 700 500 400 350 300 270 250 230 210

Sherri Steinhauer 500 350 250 200 175 150 135 125 115 105

WPGA Junior Championship 500 350 250 200 175 150 135 125 115 105

Brown County Women's Amateur 500 350 250

US Women's 
Amateur*

US Women's Four-
Ball*

US Women's 
Mid-Am*

Place
US Women's 

Open

Stroke Play Medalist

Missed Match Play

Make Cut - 170 pts.

300

1750

600

325

160

1250

Round of 16 Round of 32

MATCH PLAY EVENTS*

Women's Western 
Amateur

7500 2825

800

Runner-Up Semifinalists Quarterfinalists

1000

5250

2100

1400

700

3750

1350

900

450

6000

2500

1000

9

10

Make Cut

Miss Cut

25000

17500

12500

10000

9000

8000

5

6

7

8

7500

7000

1125

875

625

Women's Western 
Junior

5000 3500 3750

7000 4750 5250

Champion

10000 6250 1

2

3

4

Event

7500

3500

2500

1875

750 500 500

500 500 500

WSGA/WPGA Junior 
Girls Championship

1250 1000

500

500 6500

USGA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Round of 64

585
1750 1000 1250

WSGA Women's Match 
Play Championship

2250 1500 1750

Champion

Runner-Up

Semifinalists

Quarterfinalists

Round of 16

Round of 32

Place US Junior Girls*

3000

2000

3750 2250 2825

5000


