WOMEN'S AMATEUR POINTS SYSTEM

Updated 5/11/23

Players earn points through listed WSGA and USGA competitions, as well as allied associations (WPGA, WPLA & WGA) and other listed state competitions. Points are used to determine the Player of the Year and exemptions into state championships. Points are not awarded after qualifying (Exception: US Open Local qualifying). Rather, only when a player actually starts the championship.

Tournament	1st	2nd or Runner-Up	3rd or Semi-finalists	4th or Quarter-finalists	5th or Round of 16	Places Awarded
Women's Western Amateur*	7,500	5,250	3,750	2,825	1,750	Round of 32
WPGA Women's State Open	4,000	2,800	2,000	1,600	1,400	Make Cut
WSGA Women's Amateur Championship	4,000	2,800	2,000	1,600	1,400	25th Place
Women's Western Junior*	3,000	2,100	1,350	800	600	Round of 16
WSGA Women's Four-Ball Championship	2,500	1,750	1,250	1,000	875	20th Place
Badger Mutual Insurance Women's Amateur	2,000	1,400	1,000	800	700	15th Place
WSGA Women's Match Play Championship	2,000	1,400	900	585	325	Round of 16
WSGA Patti Pelischek Solheim Cup	1,000	700	500	400	350	10th Place
WSGA Women's Scramble Championship	1,000	700	500	400	350	10th Place
WSGA/WPGA Junior Girls Championship*	1,000	700	450	300	160	Round of 16
Sherri Steinhauer	500	350	250	200	175	10th Place
WPGA Junior Championship	500	350	250	200	175	10th Place
Brown County Women's Amateur	500	350	250			
		USGA NATIO	NAL CHAMPIONS	HIPS		
US Women's Open Championship	25,000	17,500	12,500	10,000	9,000	Last Place (qualify)
US Women's Amateur Championship*	10,000	7,000	5,000	3,750	2,250	Last Place (qualify)
US Women's Four-Ball Championship*	6,250	4,750	3,500	2,250	1,500	Last Place (qualify)
US Women's Mid-Amateur Championship*	7,500	5,250	3,750	2,825	1,750	Last Place (qualify)
US Junior Girls Championship*	5,000	3,500	2,500	1,875	1,125	Last Place (qualify)

^{*} Indicates Championships that use the match play format. Players earn points based off the last round of match play they reach (ex. If a player loses in the quarter-finals, they would earn the points associated with the quarter-finals).

WOMEN'S AMATEUR POINTS SYSTEM

STROKE PLAY EVENTS

STRUKE PLAT EVENTS																										
EVENT	1	2	3	4	5	6		8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	
WPGA Women's State Open	4000	2800	2000	1600	1400	1200	1080	1000	920	840	760	680	600	520	440	400	360	320	280	240	220	200	190	180		Make Cut - 170 pts.
WSGA Women's Amateur Championship	4000	2800	2000	1600	1400	1200	1080	1000	920	840	760	680	600	520	440	400	360	320	280	240	220	200	190	180	170	
WSGA Women's Four-Ball Championship	2500	1750	1250	1000	875	750	675	625	575	525	475	425	375	325	275	250	225	200	175	150						
Badger Mutual Insurance Women's Amateur	2000	1400	1000	800	700	600	540	500	460	420	380	340	300	260	220											
WSGA Patti Pelischek Solheim Cup	1000	700	500	400	350	300	270	250	230	210																
WSGA Women's Scramble Championship	1000	700	500	400	350	300	270	250	230	210																
Sherri Steinhauer	500	350	250	200	175	150	135	125	115	105																
WPGA Junior Championship	500	350	250	200	175	150	135	125	115	105																
Brown County Women's Amateur	500	350	250																							

Miss Cut

1000

USGA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Place	US Women's Amateur*	US Women's Four- Ball*	US Women's Mid-Am*	US Junior Girls*	Place	US Women's Open
Champion	10000	6250	7500	5000	1	25000
Runner-Up	7000	4750	5250	3500	2	17500
Semifinalists	5000	3500	3750	2500	3	12500
Quarterfinalists	3750	2250	2825	1875	4	10000
Round of 16	2250	1500	1750	1125	5	9000
Round of 32	1750	1000	1250	875	6	8000
Round of 64	1250		1000	625	7	7500
Stroke Play Medalist	500	500	500	500	8	7000
Missed Match Play	750	500	500	500	9	6500
					10	6000
					Mala Cat	0500

MATCH PLAY EVENTS*

Event	Champion	Runner-Up	Semifinalists	Quarterfinalists	Round of 16	Round of 32
Women's Western Amateur	7500	5250	3750	2825	1750	1250
Women's Western Junior	3000	2100	1350	800	600	
WSGA Women's Match Play Championship	2000	1400	900	585	325	
WSGA/WPGA Junior Girls Championship	1000	700	450	300	160	